
FILED FOR RECORD

APR 2 5 2024

fAT O'CLOCK M.

goa^-CHO
24-01232

605 NORMANDY AVE, RICHLAND, TX 76681
01 icnf>¥ oeW9, county Clerk
NA\^rq^j>4TY, TEXASNOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE AND

APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE BY. DEPUTY

The Property to be sold is described as follows:Property:

See attached Exhibit A

Deed of Trust dated October 20, 2022 and recorded on October 24, 2022 at Instrument

Number 2022-011259 in the real property records of NAVAlRRO County, Texas, which

contains a power of sale.

Security Instrument:

July 2, 2024, at 11:00 AM, or not later than three hours thereafter, at the front steps of
Nayarro County Courthouse, or as designated by the County Commissioners Court.

Sale Information:

Public auction to highest bidder for cash. In accordance with Texas Property Code
section 51.009, the Property will be sold as is, without any expressed or implied
warranties, except as to warranties of title, and will be acquired by the purchaser at its
own irsk. In accordance with Texas Property Code section 51.0075, the substitute trustee

reserves the irght to set additional, reasonable conditions for conducting the sale and will
announce the conditions before bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held by the
substitute trustee.

Terms of Sale:

Obligation Secured: The Deed of Trust executed by JACOB DRAKE GARCIA secures the repayment of a
Note dated October 20, 2022 in the amount of $212,087.00. LAKEVIEW LOAN

SERVICING, LLC, whose address is do LoanCare, LLC, 3637 Sentara Way, Virginia
Beach, VA 23452, is the current mortgagee of the Deed of Trust and Note and LoanCare,

LLC is the current mortgage seryicer for the mortgagee. Pursuant to a seryicing
agreement and Texas Property Code section 51.0025, the mortgagee authorizes the

mortgage servicer to administer the foreclosure on its behalf.

Substitute Trustee: In accordance with Texas Property Code section 51.0076 and the Security Instrument
referenced above, mortgagee and mortgage servicer’s attorney appoint the substitute
trustees listed below.

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE

PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SAI .F

THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE

MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER.

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED

STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING
ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL

GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED

FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY

MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY.

4815401



&<)mpary

Substitute Trustee(s): Ramiro Cuevas, Aurora

Campos, Jonathan Harrison, Shawn Schiller, Patrick
Zwiers, Darla Boettcher, Irene Lindsay, Dana Kamin,

Lisa Bruno, Angie Uselton, Jami Hutton, Tonya
Washington, Monica Henderson, Terry Waters, Logan

Thomas, Mollie McCoslin, Robert LaMont, Sheryl
LaMont, Harriett Fletcher, Allan Johnston, Sharon St.

Pierre. Ronnie Hubbard, Mollie McCoslin Lori

Gamer, Lori Gamer, Randy Daniel, Cindy Daniel,

Ashlee Luna and Xome employees included but not
limited to those listed herein.

De Cubas & Lewis, P.C.

Nicki Compary , Attorney at Law
PO Box 5026

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33310

c/o De Cubas & Lewis, P.C.
PO Box 5026

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33310

Certificate of Posting

, declare under penalty of peijury that on the day of

, 2024. I filed and posted this Notice of Foreclosure Sale in accordance with the

Sk>a»-oiA S>(--Pierf<~

April
requirements of NAVARRO County, Texas and Texas Property Code sections 5L002(bXl) and 51.002(b)(2).

I,



iscrawikl^oJ CTZ2*tlSQ-G

liW, .;

AUttat certain, pait^ df lifiiid being a 0.343 acre fraet of land situated m

Jobn Clioat Survey, Abstract Nov2, Navarra Caaui^^ Texas, and being all ofa called 034
acre tractof land conveyedframTerryandBonnieMcClainto CoHnie and Mattbw

Itsehner, by Warranty deed witb Vendor's Lien, as recorded in Document No, 2011-5971,
Official Public Records^ Navarro Oountyj;Texas, being more fully diraciibeil by metes and

\ louiifcsiiiibm

BEGIN^^N^at a x/2''’lroB rc^.foandaithe Northeast cornerlof said 034 aciS£ tract,
Northeast comer of Richland Gily Oi<druancc No. 98, and vnfhin the remainder ofWaco

WEE

THENCE Sbttth 07 degrees 37 minutes 00 seconds West, with the East tine of said 0-34 aciiiei
tract and partially with the West loie of a ZO foot alley, a distance of 129.65 efet to a 3/4”
iron pipe found at the Southeast corner of said 034 acre troc^ at the Northeast eomw of
Lot 8, Block 3, ofEdgar Addition, recorded in Volume 239, Page 466, and at the Southeast
comer ofLot 9, Bloch 3;

T^ENCENorth OZ^degrees 23 ininut^ 00 seconds West, with Sonlh hne of said OJ34

acre tract, the,South line of said Lot 9, and the Nordi line of the said Lot 8, a distance of
115.20 feet to a 1/2" iron rod found in the East line of Noiinandy Street fDallas Street per
plat), at the Northwest comerofthe said Lot 8, the Southwest comer of said 0.34 acre

tract, and the Southwest comer of the said Lot 9, from which a T* iron pipe found b^s
Smooth 07 deg^i^ 37 minutes 00 f^ccohids West, ;;aiiisiance' :

tfiD^CE North 07 degr^ 37minufe5 00 seconds East, with the East line of the said

Normandy Street, the West line of said 034 acre tract, and the West Unes of Lot 9* Lot 10,
and City OrdinanceNo. 98, passing, at 99.66’fect,.a 1^' imn pipe found efr the Northwest
corner ofLot 10, coutiniiiug on for a total distance of 12934 f«t to a point for ffie
Northwest coiner of said 034 acre tract, from whiiisfa a 60D nail found bears North 07
dt^ees 37 minutes 00 seconds East OM efehf

r^-23 00 ie^nds East, witti the Korthline ofIhe said City
di itbe North line of said 034 acre tract, a distance of 115.20 feet ot

iacres of landti

it


